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NORTHERN 
TASMANIAN  
 

EVENTING CLUB 
NEWSLETTER MAY 2018 

In this issue: 

 Eventing Seminar for TDs CDs and other interested parties 

 Volunteering – Scorers and other volunteers needed 

 Fire Sale! NTEC clothing for sale. 
 

Committee members 

Position Name Email Phone 

President Phyliss Pyke th.pykes@bigpond.net.au 0439 566 323 

Vice president Rebecca Evans rebeccajane_evans@hotmail.com 0407 736 007 

Vice president Sue Walton soowalton@hotmail.com 0428 695 307 

Treasurer Jamie Buckby jamie.buckby@live.com.au 0418 130 574 

Secretary Jess Becker jess.becker@ymail.com 0419 878 254 

Event secretary Leonie Blackwell leonieb@bigpond.net.au 0417 322 105 

Public officer Joanna Ellison joanna.ellison@utas.edu.au N/A 

Gen. committee Sally Cowan sally.cowan@bigpond.com 0419 103 594 

Newsletter Rosemary Lyne rosemarylyne@live.com 0429 171 832 

Social media Emily Ruffo ejruffo@hotmail.com 0428 172 715 

 Alice Hirst alice_hirst@outlook.com TBC 

 Amanda Cameron la@amandacameron.com.au 0408 771 377 

 Danielle Whatley daniellewhatley@icloud.com 0438 919 068 

 Mary Hughes maryhughes5@bigpond.com 0418 517 633 

 

Calendar 

Date Event 

24 June Eventing Seminar for TD/CDs 

14 July  Combined Training, Quercus Park 

27 July Annual General Meeting – Rutherglen (venue tbc) 

14 October  
Hickstead, Quercus Park, run by NTEC & 
Midlands PC 

11 November ODE, Fairlands, run by NTEC / LDPC 

5 & 6 Jan 2019 NTEC 2DE, Quercus Park 

23 & 24 March  Northern Championships, Quercus Park 

PLEASE NOTE: For biosecurity 
reasons UNDER NO 
CIRCUMSTANCES are dogs allowed 
at Quercus Park events or working 
bees, by order of landowners, Rural 
Youth. Any person bringing a dog 
onto the property will be required to 
leave immediately. This includes 
dogs in vehicles. 
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Eventing Seminar for TD/CDs 
 

For Eventing Technical Delegates, Course Designers and other interested volunteers. Note 
– numbers are limited and closing date for registration is 13th June. 
 
Course Directors: 

Roger Kane – An experienced International 3/4* Technical Delegate, also 
EA’s National Safety Officer  
Ewan Kellett – An FEI International 3/4* Course Designer 

 
Location: 
Tasmanian Equestrian Centre (Equestrian Drive, off Acton Rd – Lauderdale) 
 
Date/Time:  
Sunday 24th June 2018, 9.00am to 4.00pm (approx.)  
 
Eventing Tasmania are presenting the opportunity for any potential TD’s, CD’s to keep 
abreast of the latest Developments in the use of Frangible devices on Cross Country Fences 
and learn how to fit MIM Clips to a Fence. The latest requirements for fence profiles will also 
be discussed at length. 
 
It is also an opportunity for all current ET and Pony Club officials to update themselves on 
the latest Developments in our sport that are shaping it’s future. Any other PC/EA Parents, 
riders and spectators with an interest in becoming an official somewhere down the track 
are also encouraged to attend.  
 
Cost:   
Tasmanian Attendees: In appreciation for your service to our sport, in conjunction with the 
importance we place on keeping our officials informed and up to date, Eventing Tasmania 
will be covering the full cost of this course. This includes Training resources, lunch, Tea and 
Coffee and is thanks largely to sponsorship provided by the Tasmanian Department of Sport 
and Recreation and Equestrian Australia. 
 
For all enquiries please contact:   
Narelle Rowlandson  email: nrowlandson@bigpond.com  
 
Please Note:  

1. It is essential that all intending participants let us know by 13th June, so that all 

arrangements can be finalised. Numbers will be limited so the sooner you let us know 

the better. 

2. Participants will be responsible for supplying their own current Rule Books.  

mailto:nrowlandson@bigpond.com
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Volunteering  
Without several of our club’s members volunteering to run the club and its events there 

would be no NTEC, no one day events, training days etc for you to take part in. And the fact 

is, those volunteers are getting tired, burnt out and they have lives too!!   

So, think about how YOU can assist YOUR club to stay viable; how you can be fair and 

respectful of others by sharing the load; and think about how you can gain from working with 

fellow members to make the club a success for all concerned!  

Not only that …. the team spirit, camaraderie and a satisfaction of being responsible for an 

event well run is good for the soul.  Here’s one of many opportunities below … keep your 

eye out for others in upcoming newsletters. 

Scorers wanted!  

Would you or one of your supporters like to volunteer to assist NTEC with scoring for our 

events? We have two very dedicated people who do the scoring for us but we cannot keep 

asking them to help out every time, and sometimes they have other commitments. Would 

you like to learn the process of scoring? You’d be mentored by our current lovely scorers   

Contact Phyllis Pyke, email: th.pykes@bigpond.net.au or phone 0439 566 323, to discuss 

further and/or to express an interest.  

Fire sale!! 

Limited items of 
NTEC clothing 
are for sale.  

 

 

 

 

Contact Jamie Buckby at Jamie.Buckby@live.com to arrange purchase.  

 

mailto:th.pykes@bigpond.net.au
mailto:Jamie.Buckby@live.com

